Washtenaw Elementary Science Olympiad (WESO) Participant Release and Photo Permission

Participating in the WESO Tournament involves certain inherent risks, dangers, and hazards, which can result in serious personal, physical, or bodily injury. The participant and participant's parent or legal guardian assume and accept all risk of injury while attending the WESO Tournament at Pioneer High School in Ann Arbor, Michigan on May 8 and/or May 9, 2020. All participants agree to abide by the posted WESO Rules and Code of Conduct and acknowledge that all participants participate at their own risk.

At all times, the participant and participant's parent or legal guardian shall be fully liable for personal, physical, and/or bodily injury and property damage incurred while attending the WESO Tournament. The participant and the participant's parent or legal guardian agree to defend and hold WESO, its officers, agents, and volunteers harmless against any and all liability for claims, demands, and causes of action asserted against WESO arising from the participant's participation in the WESO Tournament or otherwise upon the premises of Pioneer High School on May 8 and/or May 9, 2020.

"I understand that my child may be photographed while participating. These photos will be exclusively used for promotional materials."

Check one answer, please:

____Agree, or

_____My child may not be photographed.

Name of Participant

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Emergency Contact Number

Date